DS04-23121-1EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
To Top / Lineup / Index
ASSP Mobile Communication Systems
SAW Dual Filter
(700 to 2000 MHz)
G5/G6 Series (L2/D2 type)
■ DESCRIPTION

To Top / Lineup / Index
■ STANDARD FREQUENCIES
No. Part number System Frequency (MHz) Part
symbol
Input/
Output Remarks
1 FAR-G5CN-942M50-D294 PDC800 Tx
893 to 898 MHz
94 1 in/
2 out925 to 960 MHz
2 FAR-G5CN-877M50-D292 PDC800 Rx
810 to 843 MHz
92 1 in/
2 out870 to 885 MHz
3 FAR-G6CH-1G8800-L214
AMPS Tx
(TDMA, CDMA)
PCS Tx
824 to 849 MHz
14 2 in/
2 out1850 to 1910 MHz
4 FAR-G6CH-1G9600-L215
AMPS Rx
(TDMA, CDMA)
PCS Rx
869 to 894 MHz
15 2 in/
2 out1930 to 1990 MHz
5 FAR-G6CH-1G7475-L216
GSM Tx 890 to 915 MHz
16 2 in/
2 outPCN Tx 1710 to 1785 MHz
6 FAR-G6CH-1G8425-L217
GSM Rx 935 to 960 MHz
17 2 in/
2 outPCN Rx 1805 to 1880 MHz
7 FAR-G6CH-1G8425-L224
EGSM Rx 925 to 960 MHz
24 2 in/
2 outPCN Rx 1805 to 1880 MHz
8 FAR-G6CH-1G9600-L219
PCN Rx 1805 to 1880 MHz
19 2 in/
2 outPCS Rx 1930 to 1990 MHz
9 FAR-G6CH-1G8950-L210D PCS Tx
Split
Low 1850 to 1880 MHz
10 2 in/
2 outHigh 1880 to 1910 MHz
10 FAR-G6CH-1G9750-L230 PCS Rx
Split
Low 1930 to 1960 MHz
30 2 in/
2 outHigh 1960 to 1990 MHz
G5/G6 Series
To Top / Lineup / Index
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. PDC800 (Tx) 1 in/2 out
Part number: FAR-G5CN-942M50-D294
(Ta = –30 to +85°C)
Item Symbol Condition
Value
Unit Remarks
Min. Typ. Max.
Insertion Loss IL 893 to 898 MHz
— — 4.0 dB –30 to +20°C
— 2.5 3.2 dB +20 to +85°C
Inband Ripple — 893 to 898 MHz
— 1.7 dB –30 to +20°C
— 0.2 1.0 dB +20 to +85°C
Absolute
   Attenuation
— 500 to 570 MHz 35 42 — dB

To Top / Lineup / Index
■ MARKING
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
F
B
1 9
3 5
Logo
Date code
 Index
Part symbol
Lot number
[Designation example]
(1)Frequency: This specifies the nominal center frequency of higher frequency side using six
alphanumeric.
M (for MHz) indicates the decimal point.
[Example] 877M50  ⇒ 877.5 MHz
(2) Part symbol: 01 to 99 (Numbers specified by Fujitsu)
(3) Packing: W; 1 K pcs/reel
U ; 3 K pcs/reel
V ; 5 K pcs/reel
(1)Frequency: This specifies the nominal center frequency of higher frequency side using six
alphanumeric.
G (for GHz) indicates the decimal point.
[Example] 1G8800 ⇒ 1.88 GHz
(2) Part symbol: 01 to 99 (Numbers specified by Fujitsu)
(3) Packing: T ; 1 K pcs/reel
R ; 3 K pcs/reel
FAR–G5CN– –D2
(1) (2) (3)
<G5CN FILTER>
–
FAR–G6CH– –L2
(1) (2) (3)
<G6CN FILTER>
–
G5/G6 Series
To Top / Lineup / Index
■ DIMENSIONS